



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 3979/2024**

ARTI GULATI & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Mr. Kshitij Vaibhav
and Ms. Muskan Nagpal, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF N.C.T. OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC for the State
with Mr. Kshitiz Garg and Mr.
Ashvini Kumar, Advocates alongwith
SI Anil Kumar, P.S. Paschim Vihar
East.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

20.12.2024

CRL.M.A. 38468/2024

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application is disposed of.

W.P.(CRL) 3979/2024 and CRL.M.A. 38467/2024

1. By way of present petition, the petitioners seek quashing of FIR No. 600/2024 registered under Sections 406/418/420/34 IPC at P.S. Paschim Vihar, Delhi.
2. Issue notice.
3. Ld. ASC for the State accepts notice and seeks time to file a Status Report.



4. Let notice be also issued to the respondent No.2 through all permissible modes, returnable on 12.03.2025.

DECEMBER 20, 2024
ga

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J