



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 3979/2024, CRL.M.A. 38467/2024 (stay), CRL.M.A. 14327/2025 (direction)
ARTI GULATI & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Mr. Kshitij Vaibhav
and Ms. Muskan Nagpal, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF N.C.T. OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC (Crl.) for the
State with Mr. Kshitiz Garg,
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

18.09.2025

1. Learned Prosecutor for the State seeks time to file a Status Report and submits that the investigations are still on-going in the FIR No. 600/2024.
2. Let the Status Report be filed within three weeks with copy to the opposite counsel.
3. Be listed for arguments on 04.12.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2025/RS