



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3979/2024, CRL.M.A. 38467/2024**

CRL.M.A. 14327/2025

ARTI GULATI & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta with Ms. Muskan
Nagpal Advocates.

versus

STATE OF N.C.T. OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC for State with
Adv. Kshitiz Garg, Adv. Ashvini
Kumar, Adv. Nitish Dhawan, Adv.
Chavi Lazarus, Adv. Manan Wadhwa,
Adv.Luv Mahajan.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

04.12.2025

%

1. List for arguments on 27.02.2026.
2. Written submissions be filed by both the parties within four weeks.
3. The additional documents be also filed within four weeks, with copy of the opposite counsel.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

DECEMBER 4, 2025/va