



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 3979/2024, CRL.M.A. 38467/2024, CRL.M.A.
14327/2025

ARTI GULATI & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta with Mr. Kshitij
Vaibhav, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF N.C.T. OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC with Mr.
Kshitiz Garg, Advocate.
ASI Panwar Kumar, P.S.: Paschim
Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER
27.02.2026

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 16th July 2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 27, 2026

ds