



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 3979/2024 and CRL.M.A. 38467/2024, CRL.M.A. 14327/2025, CRL.M.A. 12976/2026

ARTI GULATI & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE OF N.C.T. OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha (ASC Criminal For State) Along With Mr. Kshitiz Garg, Mr. Ashvini Kumar,. Mrs. Chavi Lazarus, Mr. Nitish Dhawan, Advocates for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

16.07.2026

The lawyers' are abstaining from work due to the enhancement of the pecuniary jurisdiction of the District Courts in Delhi from Rs.2 Crores to Rs.10 Crores.

In the interest of justice, list on 11.02.2027.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 16, 2026

aks